1. SERVICE RULES

1.22 Temporary posts of Deputy Block Development officers (Industries) - Adhoc Rules - Amendment

Rural Development (E6) Department

G.O. (Ms) No.152 Dated: 22.07.1999

Read:

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No.914 Rural Development Department. dated 14.06.1984
- 2. G.O. (Ms) No.215 Rural Development Department. dated 25.03.1985
- 3. G.O. (Ms) No.870 Rural Development Department. dated 12.12.1985
- 4. G.O. (Ms) No.821 Rural Development Department. dated 15.10.1986
- 5. G.O. (Ms) No.392 Rural Development Department. dated 30.06.19886. G.O. (Ms) No.128 Rural Development Department. dated 12.07.1999

ORDER

The following Notification will be published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the rules published in the Rural Development Department Notification No. SRO B-112/99, dated the 21.07.1999 published at page 124 of part III section 1(b) of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette dated the 21st July 1999.

2. The amendments hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on the 30th June 1988.

AMENDMENTS

In the said Rules,

(1) In rule 3, in sub rule (1) to clause (b) the following proviso shall be added

Provided that a person appointed to the post by recruitment by transfer shall hold the post for a period of three years.

(2) rule 6 shall be omitted

(By order of the Governor)

RAMESH CHANDRA PANDA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT